Value Hierarchy

Balance at 31 December 2020

Level 3 fair value measurements

Reconciliation

The following table shows a reconciliation from the beginning balances to the ending balances for fair value measurements in

Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy for the group.

31 December 2020

In millions of naira

Total gains recognised in OCI

Set out below is a comparison, by class, of the carrying amounts and fair values of the Bank’s financial instruments that are not

carried at fair value in the financial statements. This table does not include the fair values of non–financial assets and

non–financial liabilities. The table does not equally cover those financial instruments whose carrying amounts are reasonable

approximations of fair values.

 Carrying amount Fair value

Quoted equity in level 1 relates to Investment in REIT, which is quoted in Nigeria Stock Exchange(NSE)

124

   Notes to the Consolidated and Separate financial statements

   For the year ended 31 December 2020

Union Bank of Nigeria Plc

Annual Report

 31 December 2020

Unobservable inputs used in measuring fair value

Description Assumption P/B Multiple Fair Values

AFREXIM Bank  1.5x 6,102

Sensitivity of +5% 6,407

Sensitivity of -5% 5,797

AFC  1.7x 42,075

Sensitivity of +5% 44,179

Sensitivity of -5% 39,971

(F)

(G)

(H)

Recognition of deferred tax assets: availability of future taxable profits against which carry-forward tax losses can be used when it

is probable the Group will be able to generate sufficient taxable profits in future.

Recognition and measurement of provisions and contingencies: key assumptions about the likelihood and magnitude of an outflow

of resources:

The financial reporting of provisions involves a significant degree of judgement and is complex. Identifying whether a present

obligation exists and estimating the probability, timing, nature and quantum of the outflows that may arise from past events